

ITEM NO.104

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1285/2010

ILANGO VAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU  
REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, AAG, Tamil Nadu  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

Consequent upon the dismissal of the appeal, the bail granted to the appellant by this Court on 19-7-2010 stands cancelled and he is directed to surrender before the concerned Trial Court to serve out the remaining period of sentence, failing which the concerned Police Authority shall take him into custody for the purpose.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)